

o
SLP(C)No. 1599-1600 OF 2001
ITEM No.19

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1599-1600/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in CRP 1439/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NALAKATH SAINUDDIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOORIKADAN SULAIMAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and
with prayer for interim relief and office report

With

SLP(C)No.8694-8695/2001 - With prayer for interim relief & office
report

Date : 17/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Lansinglu Rongmei, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.M.K. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Since the pleadings are complete, we feel it
appropriate to dispose of the matter finally. List the matter
for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day after six
months.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master