

SLP(C)No. 1599-1600 OF 2001  
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1599-1600/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2000 in CRP 1439/97etc.  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NALAKATH SAINUDDIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOORIKADAN SULAIMAN  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds )  
(With Office Report)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.8694-8695/2001  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Office Report)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 02/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
in 1599-1600 and Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.  
for respdt. in Ms. Lansinglu Rongmei, Adv.  
8694-8695

For Respondent Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
in 1599-1600 and Mr. Mr. K.M.K. Nair, Adv.  
for petitioner in Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
8694-8695

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel started his  
arguments at 11 a.m. and concluded at 1 p.m.  
Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, learned senior counsel started  
his arguments at 2 p.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m.  
Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master