

'
SLP(C)No. 1599-1600 OF 2001
ITEM No.
1C (For Judgment)

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Nos...../2002 @@@

EE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 1599-1600/2001

Nalakath Sainuddin

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Koorikadan Sulaiman

Respondent (s)

With

CIVIL APPEAL Nos...../2002 @@@

EE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 8694-8695/2001

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE LAHOTI AND AGRAWAL, JJ.]@@

AA

Date : 08/07/2002 This matter was called for pronouncement
Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For appellant Mr. T.LV Iyer, Sr. Adv.
in 1599-1600 and Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
for respdt. in Ms. Lansinglu Rongmei, Adv.
8694-8695/01

For Respondent Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
in 1599-1600 and Mr. KMK Nair, Adv.
for appellant in Mr. PB Suresh, Adv.
8694-8695/01

The Court pronounced the following

JUDGMENT

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti pronounced the
Judgment of the Court.

The appeals filed by the tenant are dismissed. The
appeals filed by the landlord are allowed. However, the
appellant is granted four months' time from today for vacating
the suit premises subject to his clearing all the arrears of
rent and filing an usual undertaking, both within three weeks
from today, in the executing court.

No order as to costs.

Reportable.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)